Pursuant to the relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has 
received orders from One of the India’s Largest Conglomerate Company (Domestic Listed 
Company) amounting to 64,10,402.00 (Sixty Four Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred  Two 
Rupees Excluding GST) for Fortinet Firewall Support for the FY 2025-26. 

Also further note that the details required as per SEBI Circular for Corporate 
Announcement filed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed 
herewith Annexure-A.